

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 33400/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-05-2022 in WP(C) No. 8102/2019 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. BALAKRISHNA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.243929/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.243930/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 08-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suwendu Suvasis Dash, AOR
Ms. Swati Vaibhav, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Vaibhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that arguing counsel is sick and has been hospitalized.

Let this matter come up after winter vacation.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)

